The following table shows information as to the value of our investment securities available for sale and
being held to maturity at March 31, 2007, 2008 and 2009:

At March 31,

The following table presents the book values, maturities and weighted average yields of investment
securities available for sale and being held to maturity, excluding equity securities, at March 31, 2009. Weighted
average yields are calculated based on amortized cost. Yields on tax-exempt obligations have not been calculated
on a tax equivalent basis because the effect of such calculation would not be material:

Maturities within
one year

Maturities after
one year but

within five years

Maturities after
five years but

within ten years
Maturities after

ten years

(3) Classification of loans by industry at March 31, 2005, 2006, 2007, and 2008 has been restated as follows:

At March 31,

2005 2006 2007 2008

As
previously
reported

As
restated

As
previously

Maturities and Sensitivities of Loans to Changes in Interest Rates

The following table shows the maturities of our loan portfolio at March 31, 2009:

Maturity

One year or less One to five years Over five years Total

(in millions)

Domestic:
Manufacturing ..... ¥ 8,189,764 ¥ 4,012,303 ¥ 720,755 ¥ 12,922,822
Construction ..... 1,077,231 623,516 102,794 1,803,541
Real estate ..... 2,813,525 3,501,064 4,122,206 10,436,795

Nonaccrual, Past Due and Restructured Loans

We generally discontinue the accrual of interest income on loans when substantial doubt exists as to the full
and timely collection of either principal or interest, or when principal or interest is contractually past due one
month or more with respect to loans of banking subsidiaries, including BTMU and MUTB, and 90 days or more
with respect to loans of certain foreign banking subsidiaries.

Gross interest income which would have been accrued at the original terms on domestic nonaccrual and

IV. Summary of Loan Loss Experience

The following table shows an analysis of our loan loss experience by type of borrowers’ business for each of